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AGENDA 

REGULAR MEETING  

ENGLEWOOD WATER DISTRICT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

201 SELMA AVENUE, ENGLEWOOD, FL 34223 

JULY 11, 2024 @ 8:30 A.M. 
 
Board of Supervisors:        Staff: 

Robert C. Stern, Jr., Chair          Keith R. Ledford, Jr., P.E. Interim Administrator 

Lani Gaver, Vice-Chair           Robert H. Berntsson, District Counsel 

Sydney B. Crampton (absent)                   Keith R. Ledford, Jr., P.E. Technical Support Manager 

Dennis Pinkiewicz          Dewey Futch, Water Operations Manager   

Taylor Meals (absent)          David Larson, Wastewater Operations Manager 

            Lisa Hawkins, Finance Director  

            Teresa Herzog, Executive Assistant    
 
1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & ROLL CALL 
 
2. ANNOUNCEMENTS – Additions or Deletions 
 
3.   PUBLIC INPUT  

 
To address the Board during this portion of the meeting you must fill out a Civility Agreement, 

state your name and address for the record and which agenda item is to be addressed.  

Remarks shall be limited to 4 minutes and no discussion will take place during this portion of 

the meeting.  
 
CARDS MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING 
 
4. PRESENTATIONS 

 a. Service Awards 

  1. Water Plant Operator, Logan Schrauf – 5-years 

  2. Customer Service Representative, Skye Newell – 5-years 
 
5. CONSENT SECTION 

 a. Minutes of the Regular Meeting dated June 13, 2024 

Recommended Action: Approve the meeting minutes. 

 b. Big W Law Invoice dated, 2024. 

Recommended Action: Approve the attorney’s invoice in the amount of $1,350.00. 

c. Henderson/Franklin Attorney’s Invoice dated June 10, 2024 

Recommended Action: Approve the attorney’s invoice in the amount of $202.50. 

d. Large Meter Replacement 

Recommended Action: Approve the purchase of 6 large meters in the amount of 

$39,621.82. 

e. Ratification of Emergency Memo – RO Electrical Switchgear Repair 
Recommended Action: Ratify the Emergency Memo in the amount of $81,468.14.  
 

6. DISCUSSION 

 a. 7121 Pinebay Blvd – Reinstallation of Meter 
  

7. ACTION ITEMS 

 a. Ratification of Administrator’s Contract 







































































































RBC Market Value

Percent of 

Total

Certificate of Deposit 9,110,557 48.81%

Bonds- Revenue/General Obligation -                           0.00%

Government Backed Bonds 4,471,357                23.95%

Money Markets/Cash 5,084,307                27.24%

18,666,221$            100.00%

Centennial Bank

Cash Centennial- operating acct 3,521,619                

Cash Centennial- money market 76,077                     

Total Cash 3,597,696$              

Total Cash and Investments 22,263,917$            

Prev Month Investments 13,674,352$            

Prev Month - Cash - RBC 4,916,524

Prev Month - Cash - Centennial 2,914,201

Prev Month - Investments and Cash 21,505,077$            

Englewood Water District

Investment Report

as of June 30, 2024



Englewood Water District 

RBC Investment Report

06/30/2024

Security Description Investment Type Cusip  Cost Coupon Rate Trade Date CD Date Maturity Date  Par Value 

Current Market 

Value Estimated Yield

 Duration (In 

Years) 

ISRAEL STATE US GOVT GTD NOTE 465139PR8 252,052.25 floating 12/3/2019 1/21/1997 11/15/2024 273,000.00 267,198.75 4.96 

LIVE OAK BKG CO CD 538036HN7 252,687.50 1.850% 1/29/2020 1/24/2020 7/24/2024 250,000.00 249,400.00 1.750% 4.49 

INDUSTRIAL & COML BK CHINA CD 45581EAJ0 53,227.23 2.500% 4/29/2020 7/28/2017 7/26/2024 50,000.00 49,889.50 2.320% 4.24 

RAYMOND JAMES BANK NA CD 75472RAE1 110,516.45 2.000% 5/14/2020 8/23/2019 8/23/2024 105,000.00 104,444.55 1.880% 4.28 

CAPITAL ONE BANK USA NA   CD 14042TCD7 89,963.90 1.900% 10/13/2020 8/28/2019 8/28/2024 85,000.00 84,496.80 1.790% 3.88 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 8562842T0 101,577.10 3.250% 4/1/2020 10/17/2014 10/17/2024 95,000.00 94,259.95 2.970% 4.55 

RAYMOND JAMES BANK NA CD 75472RAK7 248,801.54 1.800% 1/7/2020 11/8/2019 11/8/2024 248,000.00 244,743.76 1.700% 4.84 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 8562843C6 89,573.36 3.200% 4/1/2020 12/5/2014 12/5/2024 84,000.00 83,170.92 2.890% 4.68 

MERRICK BANK SOUTH JOURDAN UT CD CD 59013KEY8 77,873.75 1.750% 4/29/2020 1/17/2020 1/17/2025 75,000.00 73,542.75 1.650% 4.72 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 856285SM4 73,461.70 1.950% 6/9/2020 1/22/2020 1/22/2025 70,000.00 68,691.70 1.830% 4.62 

ICBC LTD NEW YORK BRANCH CD 45581ECD1 200,000.00 0.350% 2/3/2021 2/11/2021 2/11/2025 200,000.00 194,018.00 0.350% 4.00 

BELL STATE B&T CD 07815AAZ0 257,151.12 1.600% 7/1/2020 2/27/2020 2/27/2025 245,000.00 239,132.25 1.520% 4.66 

AMERICAN EXPRESS NATL BANK CD 02589AB68 245,401.17 1.550% 6/9/2020 3/31/2020 3/31/2025 237,000.00 230,487.24 1.470% 4.81 

INSTITUTION FOR SVGS CD 45780PBL8 250,000.00 3.100% 5/10/2022 5/20/2022 5/20/2025 250,000.00 245,377.50 3.100% 3.00 

HADDON SVGS BANK CD 404730CR2 164,589.25 0.750% 6/24/2020 5/26/2020 5/27/2025 163,000.00 156,515.86 0.740% 4.93 

TEXAS BANK FINL CD 882213AF8 108,999.00 0.700% 6/24/2020 5/28/2020 5/28/2025 108,000.00 103,641.12 0.690% 4.93 

STATE BANK OF INDIA CD 856283N77 253,187.50 0.900% 7/14/2020 6/26/2020 6/26/2025 250,000.00 239,115.00 0.890% 4.95 

FIRST CAROLINA BANK CD 31944MBB0 250,000.00 0.450% 8/5/2020 8/20/2020 8/20/2025 250,000.00 236,960.00 0.450% 5.00 

TEXAS EXCHANGE BANK CD 88241TJJ0 250,000.00 0.600% 10/13/2020 10/23/2020 10/23/2025 250,000.00 235,132.50 0.600% 5.00 

JP MORGAN CHASE BK CD 48128UQP7 246,379.95 0.550% 4/8/2021 10/30/2020 1/30/2026 250,000.00 233,077.50 0.550% 4.82 

BMO HARRIS BK NATL ASSN CD 05600XBY5 250,000.00 0.550% 2/11/2021 2/18/2021 2/18/2026 250,000.00 232,597.50 0.200% 5.00 

SUNWEST BK IRVINE CALIF CD 86804DCR7 250,000.00 0.450% 2/11/2021 2/26/2021 2/26/2026 250,000.00 231,967.50 0.450% 5.00 

DAKOTA WESTN BK BOWMAN CD 23427AAH7 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/19/2023 5/19/2026 245,000.00 245,012.25 5.000% 3.00 

TOYOTA FINL SVGS BK CD 89235MLC3 252,795.19 0.950% 8/17/2021 7/15/2021 7/15/2026 250,000.00 231,085.00 0.950% 5.00 

FIRST SOURCE BK SOUTH BEND CD 33646CPY4 215,000.00 5.350% 6/29/2023 7/6/2023 11/6/2026 215,000.00 215,285.95 5.350% 3.34 

CELTIC BK SALT LAKE CITY CD 15118RG35 250,000.00 4.900% 4/18/2023 4/19/2023 4/19/2027 250,000.00 250,002.50 4.900% 4.00 

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BK CD 307811GR4 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/25/2023 5/25/2027 245,000.00 245,022.05 5.000% 4.00 

FIRST CNTY BNK STAMFORD CONN CD 32002KAN6 245,000.00 5.000% 5/17/2023 5/26/2023 5/26/2027 245,000.00 245,078.40 5.000% 4.00 

SOUTHERN STS BK ANNISTON AL CD 843879EJ2 230,000.00 5.300% 6/1/2023 6/20/2023 6/17/2027 230,000.00 230,066.70 5.300% 3.99 

AMERICAN COMMERICAL BANK & TRUST CD 02519AAD9 232,444.82 3.500% 11/7/2023 9/14/2022 9/14/2027 245,000.00 235,290.65 5.130% 3.85 

FCNB BK STEELVILLE MO CD 30191HAD0 247,323.98 4.750% 11/7/2023 10/26/2022 10/26/2027 250,000.00 249,582.50 5.100% 3.97 

MINEOLA CMNTY BK CD 60273NAB9 245,006.00 5.100% 11/7/2023 11/9/2022 11/9/2027 245,000.00 245,083.30 5.100% 4.01 

PREMIER CMNTY NK MARION WIS CD 74048CAV4 230,000.00 5.200% 6/1/2023 6/12/2023 12/13/2027 230,000.00 230,105.80 5.200% 4.51 

FIRST BANK OF THE LAKE CD 31925YAF9 245,073.12 5.000% 11/16/2023 5/18/2023 5/18/2028 245,000.00 245,044.10 5.000% 4.51 

US BK NATL ASSN CD 90355UAB1 252,012.59 5.200% 8/1/2023 7/18/2023 7/18/2028 250,000.00 249,997.50 5.066% 5.01 

NANO BANC IRVINE CA CD 63008MBB6 99,987.89 5.400% 10/16/2023 7/21/2023 7/21/2028 100,000.00 99,999.00 5.400% 5.01 

DEDHAM INSTN FOR SVGS MASS CD CD 24367JCL7 250,554.93 5.550% 10/3/2023 9/21/2023 9/21/2028 250,000.00 250,147.50 5.060% 5.01 

COULEE BK LA CROSSE WIS CD CD 22209WAE2 250,000.00 5.700% 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10/24/2028 250,000.00 250,197.50 5.700% 5.01 

STUDIO BK NASHVILLE CD 86400LAF5 250,000.00 5.700% 10/24/2023 10/24/2023 10/24/2028 250,000.00 250,197.50 5.700% 5.01 

FINWISE BANK (UTAH) CD 31810PCC1 250,000.00 5.500% 11/2/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,105.00 5.500% 5.01 

FIRST ST BK WINCHESTER OH CD 33650TAL4 250,000.00 5.500% 11/2/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,105.00 5.500% 5.01 

REGENT BANK TULSA OKLA CD 758876AG1 250,000.00 5.500% 11/1/2023 11/15/2023 11/15/2028 250,000.00 250,105.00 5.500% 5.01 

MAINSTREET BK FAIRFAX VA CD 56065GBK3 245,000.00 5.300% 12/5/2023 12/18/2023 12/18/2028 245,000.00 245,095.55 5.300% 5.01 

GBANK LAS VEGAS NEV CD 36830MAJ0 250,000.00 5.000% 12/19/2023 12/28/2023 12/28/2028 250,000.00 250,087.50 5.000% 5.01 

Subtotal 9,566,291.81      9,526,000.00      9,110,556.90      

FREDDIE MAC Bonds 3134GYDP4 501,393.67         5.125% 1/10/2023 1/26/2023 7/26/2024 500,000.00 499,875.00 4.552% 1.50 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 9128283D0 485,345.89         2.250% 12/15/2022 10/31/2017 10/31/2024 500,000.00 494,830.00 4.044% 1.88 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CDH1 470,383.02         0.750% 12/15/2022 11/15/2021 11/15/2024 500,000.00 491,525.00 4.026% 1.92 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CFX4 232,551.03         4.500% 12/15/2022 11/30/2022 11/30/2024 230,000.00 229,229.50 4.005% 1.96 
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Englewood Water District 

RBC Investment Report

06/30/2024

Security Description Investment Type Cusip  Cost Coupon Rate Trade Date CD Date Maturity Date  Par Value 

Current Market 

Value Estimated Yield

 Duration (In 

Years) 

US TREASURY SECURITIES Bonds 912828Y79 274,526.43         2.875% 8/24/2021 8/25/2021 7/31/2025 250,000.00 244,237.50 0.408% 3.93 

FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANK Bonds 3133ENUZ1 249,756.00         3.090% 5/10/2022 4/20/2022 10/20/2025 250,000.00 243,872.50 3.120% 3.45 

UNITED STATES TREASURY NOTE Treasury note 91282CAT8 459,625.75         0.250% 5/10/2022 11/2/2020 10/31/2025 500,000.00 469,905.00 2.704% 3.48 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTH STRIP GENERIC INT PMT zero coupon bond 88059EHQ0 174,293.70         0.000% 11/18/2020 11/3/1995 11/1/2025 178,000.00 166,908.82 4.96 

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTH Bonds 880591CJ9 68,156.95           6.750% 11/18/2020 11/1/1995 11/1/2025 52,000.00 53,474.20 6.750% 4.96 

US TREASURY SECURITIES zero coupon bond 912833LX6 419,934.35         0.000% 6/1/2021 6/2/2021 11/15/2025 430,000.00 402,467.10 4.46 

FREDDIE MAC Bonds 3134GYHU9 50,431.52           5.500% 11/7/2023 2/28/2023 2/28/2028 50,000.00 49,965.50 5.555% 4.31 

FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANK Bonds 3130AVPE6 500,878.33         5.280% 11/14/2023 4/26/2023 4/26/2028 500,000.00 498,605.00 5.305% 4.45 

FEDERAL HOME LN MTG CORP Bonds 3134GYXX5 636,108.88         5.650% 11/1/2023 7/26/2023 7/26/2028 628,000.00 626,461.40 5.636% 4.74 

Subtotal 2,833,711.91      2,838,000.00 4,471,356.52 

Cash Balance 5,084,307.10 

Subtotal Cash 5,084,307.10 249.78 

Average % and Duration in Years  2.749% 3.47                    

Certificate of Deposit 9,110,556.90            

FHLMC

FNMA

GNMA 

FICO Series

Bonds- Revenue/General Obligation

Government Backed Bonds 4,471,356.52            

Money Markets/Cash 5,084,307.10            

18,666,220.52          

18,666,220.52          stmt

-                           diff
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